
APPOINTMENTS TO PAST RANK  
 

ASSISTANT GRAND DIRECTOR OF CEREMONIES 

ACTIVE OFFICERS 2015-16 
  

W. Bro. R. D. Mapstone, PAGDC ............................... SENIOR WARDEN 
W. Bro. Dr. S. D. Bassett, PPrJGD ............................... JUNIOR WARDEN 
W. Bro. Rev. E. F. Dowland-Owen, ProvGChap ................... CHAPLAIN 
W. Bro. J. Child, DL, FCA, ProvGTreas ..................................... TREASURER 
W. Bro. S. C. E. Harries, ProvGReg  ....................................... REGISTRAR 
W. Bro. D. G. Rowbottom, PSGD, PAsstProvGM, ProvGSec ..... SECRETARY 
W. Bro. P. Jones, PAGDC, ProvGDC  ............ DIRECTOR OF CEREMONIES 
W. Bro. A. I. Roque, 5793 ............................................... SWORD BEARER 
W. Bro. D. G. Weston, PPrAGDC .................................. SUPT. OF WORKS 
W. Bro. K. L. Jones, PAGDC, ProvDGReg .................. DEPUTY REGISTRAR 
W. Bro. L. S. McPhail, ProvDGDC  ........ DEPUTY DIR. OF CEREMONIES 
W. Bro. T. R. Clark, PPrAGDC .............. DEPUTY DIR. OF CEREMONIES 
W. Bro. G. C. Royle, RRC, TD, PAGDC, ProvGAlm ..................... ALMONER 
W. Bro. J. T. J. Davies, PAGSwdB, ProvGChStwd ...... CHARITY STEWARD 
W. Bro. S. J. Francis, PPrGSwdB  ................................................ MENTOR 
W. Bro. P. D. W. Edwards, PPrJGW .......................................... ORATOR 
W. Bro. A. Thomas, 1992 ............................................. SENIOR DEACON 
W. Bro. C. A. Briggs, 5857 ........................................... SENIOR DEACON 
W. Bro. M. B. Thomas, 6078 ........................................ SENIOR DEACON 
W. Bro. R. M. Strangward, 8536 ................................. SENIOR DEACON 
W. Bro. R. Rees, PPrGStwd ............................................ JUNIOR DEACON 
W. Bro. M. P. Nicholls, 5057 ....................................... JUNIOR DEACON 
W. Bro. G. A. Pye, 7193 ................................................ JUNIOR DEACON 
W. Bro. P. D. James, 8588 ............................................. JUNIOR DEACON 
Bro. Rev. A. H Stevens, 2720 ...................................... ASST. CHAPLAIN 
W. Bro. L. Pickford, PPrGReg ..................................... ASST. REGISTRAR 
W. Bro. A. J. Bamsey, 6079 ......................................... ASST. SECRETARY 
W. Bro. N. England, 4917 ......................... ASST. DIR. OF CEREMONIES 
W. Bro. E. J. Mitchell, 5084 ....................... ASST. DIR. OF CEREMONIES 
W. Bro. S. J. Bellhouse, 6355 .................... ASST. DIR. OF CEREMONIES 
W. Bro. N. Frangoulis, 7139 ..................... ASST. DIR. OF CEREMONIES 
W. Bro. N. D. Rush, 7216 .......................... ASST. DIR. OF CEREMONIES 
W. Bro. M. Fairie, 8886 .............................. ASST. DIR. OF CEREMONIES 
W. Bro. L. Davies, 2547 ...................................... ASST. SWORD BEARER 
Bro. R. G. Nicholls, ProvGOrg ................................................. ORGANIST 
W. Bro. J. L. Murdoch, 3756 ................................... STANDARD BEARER 
W. Bro. H. G. Morris, 4778 ..................................... STANDARD BEARER 
W. Bro. D. P. Davies, 9247 .................................................. PURSUIVANT 
W. Bro. M. Hardy, 1323 .............................................................STEWARD 
W. Bro. C. P. Jones, 3834 ...........................................................STEWARD 
W. Bro. B. Gait, 5461 ..................................................................STEWARD 
W. Bro. K. J. Morris, 5968 .........................................................STEWARD 
W. Bro. P. S. Haley, 7139 ..........................................................STEWARD 
W. Bro. A. J. Grey, 8399.............................................................STEWARD 
W. Bro. N. D. Savage, 8399 .......................................................STEWARD 
W. Bro. P. H. Wall, 8603 ............................................................STEWARD 
W. Bro. A. R. Hulbert, 8938 ......................................................STEWARD 
W. Bro. D. Maggs, 9692 .............................................................STEWARD 
W. Bro. M. J. Kidd, PPrJGW, ProvGTyler ........................................... TYLER 

Investiture 
of Officers 
including those Appointed  

and Promoted to Past Ranks 
 

Monday, 29th June 2015 
at Barry Memorial Hall 

 
W. Bro. H. Thomas, Merlin Lodge, No. 1578 

W. Bro. S. A. Lester, Windsor Lodge, No. 1754 
W. Bro. S. G. Whitehorn, Barry Lodge, No. 2357 

W. Bro. R. L. Davies, Llangattock with Howardian Lodge, No. 2547 
W. Bro. E. J. Lake, Dr. James Griffiths Hall Lodge, No. 3161 

W. Bro. D. V. Law, Ithon Lodge, No. 3320 
W. Bro. P. R. Walker, Vale of Glamorgan Lodge, No. 3977 

W. Bro. R. D. Reynolds, Rhondda Lodge, No. 3979 
W. Bro. G. L. L. Powles, North Glamorgan Lodge, No. 4055 

W. Bro. G. Hurst, Trisant Lodge, No. 4154 
W. Bro. J. T. M. Hughes, Llangeinor Lodge, No. 4194 

W. Bro. P. J. Barnes, Kibbor Lodge, No. 4364 
W. Bro. H. Stubbs, Penllergaer Lodge, No. 5567 

W. Bro. M. A. Brown, Preswylfa Lodge, No. 5792 
W. Bro. G. Gibson, Friendship & Justice Lodge, No. 5830 

W. Bro. R. C. Browning, Observer Lodge, No. 6015 
W. Bro. N. J. Clapham, Gelligaer Lodge, No. 6298 

W. Bro. J. M. Pritchard, Lodge of St. Cenydd, No. 6567 
W. Bro. R. Dudley-Jones, Ionic Lodge, No. 6626 

W. Bro. N. Brooke-Smith, Craig-yr-Hesg Lodge, No. 6724 
W. Bro. M. A. Boocock, City of Cardiff Lodge, No. 7528 

W. Bro. W. A. Fisher, Lodge of Progress, No. 7928 
W. Bro. M. John, Newton Lodge, No. 8261 

W. Bro. S. A. Thomas, Kenfig Lodge, No. 8289 
W. Bro. P. Francis, Croeso Lodge, No. 8377 

W. Bro. C. E. Yandall, Dinas Llandaf Lodge, No. 8512 
W. Bro. G. Williams, Luminary Lodge, No. 8530 

W. Bro. P. E. Grant, Crystal Lodge, No. 8713 
W. Bro. P. G. Davies, Sketty Hall Lodge, No. 8752 

W. Bro. A. C. Hudson, Lodge of Enterprise, No. 8757 
W. Bro. J. M. Butler, Lodge of St. Martin, No. 8771 

W. Bro. D. R. Hodge, Clyne Lodge, No. 9049 
W. Bro. D. R. Lewis, Dewi Sant Lodge, No. 9067 
W. Bro. J. F. Hutchings, Wenallt Lodge, No. 9082 

W. Bro. S. Willn, Celtic Eagle Lodge, No. 9132 
W. Bro. R. J. Gullett, Llantwit Major Lodge, No. 9241 
W. Bro. G. Morgan, Llantwit Major Lodge, No. 9241 

W. Bro. A. G. Williams, Yr Efail Lodge, No. 9502 
W. Bro. A. J. Rose, Meridian Lodge, No. 9603 

 

GRAND STANDARD BEARER 

W. Bro. R. Yandle, Fforest Lodge, No. 2606 
W. Bro. K. Rattenbury, Clive Lodge, No. 6973 

W. Bro. L. J. Joshua, Ynys Lodge, No. 8274 
W. Bro. S. V. Lloyd, Nottage Lodge, No. 8452 

W. Bro. A. J. Phillips, Lodge of Contentment, No. 9763 
 

GRAND STEWARD 
Bro. D. E. Rees, Universities Lodge, No. 5461 

Bro. A. J. Maund, Craig-yr-Hesg Lodge, No. 6724 
Bro. T. Price, Aelwyd Lodge, No. 7982 

Bro. M. C. Davies, Lodge of Harmony, No. 8414 
Bro. H. G. Evans, Proscenium Lodge, No. 9059 

 

GRAND TYLER 
 

W. Bro. S. Crowley, Llangeinor Lodge, No. 4194 

PROVINCIAL GRAND LODGE  
OF SOUTH WALES  

 
 

R. W. Bro. G. JONES, OBE 
Provincial Grand Master 

 
V. W. Bro. H. E. R. WOODWARD, PGSwdB 

Deputy Provincial Grand Master 
 

W. Bro. P. R. MARSHALL, OBE, FCA, PSGD 
W. Bro. Rev. A. E. J. SWINFORD, PSGD 

W. Bro. W. E. JENKINS, PSGD 
W. Bro. R. F. RICHMOND, PSGD 
Assistant Provincial Grand Masters 
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PROMOTIONS TO PAST RANK  
 

SENIOR GRAND WARDEN 

W. Bro. E. T. G. Barnes, PPrGSwdB, Loyal Cambrian Lodge, No. 110 
W. Bro. R. H. Wilshire, PPrJGW, Dinam Lodge, No. 4521 

W. Bro. W. C. A. Aslett, PPrJGD, Lodge of Amity, No. 5823 
W. Bro. T. Abraham, PPrJGW, Doric Lodge, No. 5968 

W. Bro. J. P. Hopkins, PPrJGW, Llanfair Lodge, No. 7353 
W. Bro. J. A. Nowell, PPrJGW, Danycoed Lodge, No. 8127 

W. Bro. F. Biddulph, PPrSGD, St. Gwynno Lodge, No. 8599 
W. Bro. R. T. Pelzer, PPrGReg, United Services Lodge, No. 9605 

 

JUNIOR GRAND WARDEN 

W. Bro. G. A. Frankum, PPrGReg, St. David's Lodge, No. 679 
W. Bro. E. J. Purchase, PPrJGD, Afan Lodge, No. 833 

W. Bro. T. G. Thompson, PPrGReg, Barry Lodge, No. 2357 
W. Bro. E. L. Thomas, PPrGSwdB, Dr. James Griffiths Hall Lodge, No. 3161 
W. Bro. P. J. Williams, PPrGSuptWks, Vale of Glamorgan Lodge, No. 3977 

W. Bro. G. F. Shumack, PPrGSuptWks, Penarth Lodge, No. 4113 
W. Bro. A. Williams, PPrGSwdB, Llangeinor Lodge, No. 4194 

W. Bro. L. J. Blann, PPrSGD, West Glamorgan Lodge, No. 5291 
W. Bro. C. B. Pearce, PPrGSwdB, Universities Lodge, No. 5461 

W. Bro. B. T. Davies, PPrJGD, Penllergaer Lodge, No. 5567 
W. Bro. D. Tucker, PPrDGDC, Harlequins Lodge, No. 5793 

W. Bro. J. C. Giddings, PPrGReg, Lodge of Three Pillars, No. 5857 
W. Bro. P. M. Grace, PPrGReg, Lodge of St. Illtyd, No. 6078 

W. Bro. G. E. Jones, PPrGSwdB, Lodge of St. Illtyd, No. 6078 
W. Bro. G. G. Evans, PPrSGD, Themis Lodge, No. 6355 

W. Bro. E. O. Morgan, PPrGSwdB, R.P. St. John Charles Lodge, No. 6466 
W. Bro. M. R. Watts, PPrGSwdB, Lodge of St. Cenydd, No. 6567 

W. Bro. B. C. Cox, PPrGSwdB, Penybont Lodge, No. 6743 
W. Bro. W. D. Williams, PPrGReg, Owain Glyndwr Lodge, No. 8015 

W. Bro. A. Taylor, PPrGSwdB, Newton Lodge, No. 8261 
W. Bro. C. W. W. Hughes, PPrGReg, Hamlet of Van Lodge, No. 8334 

W. Bro. G. F. Cooper, PPrGSwdB, Croeso Lodge, No. 8377 
W. Bro. D. M. Allen, PPrGSuptWks, Lodge of Harmony, No. 8414 

W. Bro. A. Griffiths, PPrGSwdB, Ewenny Lodge, No. 8485 
W. Bro. R. E. O'Leary, PPrGSwdB, Y Bont Faen Lodge, No. 8533 

W. Bro. K. S. A. Churchill, PPrGSwdB, St. Cecilia Lodge, No. 8748 
W. Bro. S. J. Francis, PPrGSwdB, Sketty Hall Lodge, No. 8752 
W. Bro. R. W. Walters, PPrGReg, Sketty Hall Lodge, No. 8752 
W. Bro. T. J. Scarfe, PPrGSwdB, Lodge of St. Martin, No. 8771 
W. Bro. J. T. Lloyd, PPrGSuptWks, Wenvoe Lodge, No. 9038 

W. Bro. D. G. Caddy, PPrGSuptWks, Yr Efail Lodge, No. 9502 
W. Bro. A. D. Kennedy, PPrGSwdB, Lodge of Round Table, No. 9549 

W. Bro. L. Pickford, PPrGReg, Lodge of Contentment, No. 9763 
 

GRAND REGISTRAR 

W. Bro. G. Richards, PPrDGDC, Cambrian Lodge, No. 364 
W. Bro. R. D. Harris, PPrSGD, Brecknock Lodge, No. 651 
W. Bro. F. C. Lamnea, PPrJGD, Caradoc Lodge, No. 1573 

W. Bro. J. N. E. Davies, PPrAGDC, Ogmore Lodge, No. 1752 
W. Bro. A. Baldwin, PPrAGDC, Duke of York Lodge, No. 2453 

W. Bro. J. F. Jefferies, PPrDGDC, Loyal Commercial Lodge, No. 2720 
W. Bro. R. C. Rivers, PPrAGDC, Henry Pendrill Charles Lodge, No. 3769 

W. Bro. H. G. Roberts, PPrAGReg, Penarth Lodge, No. 4113 
W. Bro. D. M. Gabriel, PPrSGD, Hen Bont Lodge, No. 4691 

W. Bro. J. W. Hatherley, PPrSGD, St. Quentin's Lodge, No. 4778 
W. Bro. J. C. Gaydon, PPrJGD, Lodge of Fidelity, No. 6112 

W. Bro. I. R. Macdonald, PPrAGDC, Porthkerry Lodge, No. 6299 
W. Bro. C. D. Soal, PPrAGReg, Aberpennar Lodge, No. 6354 

W. Bro. J. C. Bunyan, PPrSGD, R.P. St. John Charles Lodge, No. 6466 
 

PROMOTIONS TO PAST RANK  
 

GRAND REGISTRAR—Continued 
W. Bro. C. W. Eveleigh, PPrDGSwdB, Craig-yr-Hesg Lodge, No. 6724 

W. Bro. S. M. Evans, PPrJGD, Lodge of Endurance, No. 6729 
W. Bro. A. K. P. Wood, PPrJGD, Penybont Lodge, No. 6743 

W. Bro. W. Stevenson, PPrSGD, Ynys Lodge, No. 8274 
W. Bro. J. W. Reed, PPrAGReg, Dinas Llandaf Lodge, No. 8512 
W. Bro. K. J. Evans, PPrDGDC, Ystrad Mynach Lodge, No. 8567 
W. Bro. R. J. Williams, PPrSGD, Llantwit Major Lodge, No. 9241 

 

GRAND SWORD BEARER 

W. Bro. H. A. L. Evans, PPrJGD, Afan Lodge, No. 833 
W. Bro. J. Postle, PPrAGDC, Fforest Lodge, No. 2606 

W. Bro. R. J. Duffy, PPrSGD, Caerdydd Lodge, No. 3959 
W. Bro. R. Fouracre, PPrAGDC, Vale of Glamorgan Lodge, No. 3977 

W. Bro. I. Jones, PPrSGD, Corinthian Lodge, No. 4917 
W. Bro. J. Lewis, PPrAGDC, Morganwg Lodge, No. 5084 

W. Bro. R. W. Adler, PPrAGDC, Margam Abbey Lodge, No. 5257 
W. Bro. S. J. Chapman, PPrAGDC, Dinas Powis Lodge, No. 5997 

W. Bro. A. T. Conway, PPrJGD, Dinas Powis Lodge, No. 5997 
W. Bro. M. Iqbal, PPrAGDC, Themis Lodge, No. 6355 
W. Bro. I. James, PPrJGD, Cambrensis Lodge, No. 6608 

W. Bro. R. W. Jones, PPrAGDC, Associated Engineers Lodge, No. 7303 
W. Bro. L. J. A. Hare, PPrJGD, Luminary Lodge, No. 8530 

W. Bro. P. G. Vincent, PPrAGReg, Discovery Lodge, No. 8601 
W. Bro. B. Davies, PPrJGD, Sketty Hall Lodge, No. 8752 

W. Bro. R. Griffiths, PPrAGDC, Afon Dar Lodge, No. 8829 
W. Bro. R. E. A. Livermore, PPrSGD, Lodge of St. Andrew with Oriel, No. 8934 

W. Bro. A. Jones, PPrSGD, Pontypridd Lodge, No. 9001 
W. Bro. I. M. Lewis, PPrJGD, Celtic Eagle Lodge, No. 9132 
W. Bro. P. D. Rice, PPrAGDC, Celtic Eagle Lodge, No. 9132 

W. Bro. B. M. Beynon, PPrAGDC, Lodge of Contentment, No. 9763 
 

GRAND SUPERINTENDENT OF WORKS 

W. Bro. D. W. Challenger, PPrAGReg, Indefatigable Lodge, No. 237 
W. Bro. T. J. Tudge, PPrAGDC, Loyal Wye Lodge, No. 1807 

W. Bro. L. J. Guttridge, PPrAGDC, Venables Llewellyn Lodge, No. 3756 
W. Bro. N. H. Collins, PPrSGD, North Glamorgan Lodge, No. 4055 

W. Bro. D. C. Williams, PPrDGDC, Vivian Lodge, No. 8267 
W. Bro. D. G. Puw, PPrAGDC, Kenfig Lodge, No 8829 

W. Bro. M. H. Williams, PPrJGD, Ymlaen Lodge, No. 8419 
W. Bro. A. J. Shears, PPrAGDC, Glanogwr Lodge, No. 8508 

W. Bro. D. H. Elliott, PPrAGDC, St. Gwynno Lodge, No. 8599 
W. Bro. K. W. Evans, PPrAGDC, Wenvoe Lodge, No. 9038 

W. Bro. N. R. Bidgood, PPrJGD, Ancient Britons Lodge, No. 9672 
 

DEPUTY GRAND DIRECTOR OF CEREMONIES 

W. Bro. M. C. Jones, PPrAGReg, Wenallt Lodge, No. 9082 
 

SENIOR GRAND DEACON 

W. Bro. H. Bennett, PPrGPurs, Glamorgan Lodge, No. 36 
W. Bro. N. Davies, PPrGStB, Loyal Cambrian Lodge, No. 110 
W. Bro. J. Gwilliam, PPrAGDC, Rhondda Lodge, No. 3979 
W. Bro. D. P. Mathias, PPrAGDC, Penrice Lodge, No. 4172 
W. Bro. P. J. Coughtrey, PPrGStwd, Kibbor Lodge, No. 4364 

W. Bro. T. Whiting, PPrGStB, Cartref Lodge, No. 5772 
W. Bro. J. H. Dart, PPrGStB, Lodge of Three Pillars, No. 5857 
W. Bro. A. F. Wismann, PPrGStwd, Beehive Lodge, No. 6265 
W. Bro. R. W. Jones, PPrGStwd, Gelligaer Lodge, No. 6298 

 

PROMOTIONS TO PAST RANK  
 

SENIOR GRAND DEACON—Continued 

W. Bro. C. G. Bennett, PPrGStwd, Talygarn Lodge, No. 7216 
W. Bro. A. Hutchings, PPrAGDC, Ystradyfodwg Lodge, No. 7638 

W. Bro. C. D. Davies, PPrGStwd, Aelwyd Lodge, No. 7982 
W. Bro. G. J. Ayling, PPrGStwd, Lodge of the Seven Seas, No. 8603 

W. Bro. A. J. Bowen, PPrGStwd, Sketty Hall Lodge, No. 8752 
W. Bro. C. Davis, MVO, PPrGStwd, S.W.E.D. Prov. Grand Stwds Lodge, No. 8900 
W. Bro. L. Griffiths, PPrGStwd, S.W.E.D. Prov. Grand Stwds Lodge, No. 8900 
W. Bro. P. G. Gwilliam, PPrGStwd, S.W.E.D. Prov. Grand Stwds Lodge, No. 8900 

W. Bro. S. D. Harper, PPrGStwd, Princes Lodge, No. 9036 
W. Bro. P. R. Jones, PPrAGDC, St. Catherine's Lodge, No. 9503 
W. Bro. B. J. Willis, PPrGStwd, St. Catherine's Lodge, No. 9503 

 
 
 
 
 

APPOINTMENTS TO PAST RANK  
* Denotes an appointment made under Rule 69 (a) B. of C. 

 
JUNIOR GRAND WARDEN 

W. Bro. A. Pickard, PPrGReg (Somerset) *, Indefatigable Lodge, No. 237 
 

GRAND SUPERINTENDENT OF WORKS 
W. Bro. W. M. C. Jones, LGR *, Edgar Rutter Lodge, No. 7196 

W. Bro. H. S. Harris, PPrAGSuptWks (Middx) *, Lodge of Sker, No. 8024 
 

JUNIOR GRAND DEACON 
W. Bro. N. R. Jones, Afan Lodge, No. 833 

W. Bro. E. Boyle, Tennant Lodge, No. 1992 
W. Bro. G. J. Phillips, Universities Lodge, No. 5461 

W. Bro. A. Aggarwal, Lodge of Amity, No. 5823 
W. Bro. M. F. Hill, Emerald Lodge, No. 5907 

W. Bro. M. E. Minchinton, Lodge of Fidelity, No. 6112 
W. Bro. V. deP. Marnell, R.P. St. John Charles Lodge, No. 6466 

W. Bro. S. A. Logan, Ystradyfodwg Lodge, No. 7638 
W. Bro. E. R. Haines, Miskin Lodge, No. 8625 

W. Bro. A. L. Jones, Old Monktonians Lodge, No. 8938 
W. Bro. D. A. Davies, Sure & Steadfast Lodge, No. 8991 

W. Bro. R. Jones, Ancient Britons Lodge, No. 9672 
 

ASSISTANT GRAND REGISTRAR 
W. Bro. C. E. Thomas, Brecknock Lodge, No. 651 
W. Bro. C. J. Clement, Penrice Lodge, No. 4172 

W. Bro. C. A. McDonough, Industria Cambrensis Lodge, No. 6700 
W. Bro. A. C. E. C. Lamb, Edgar Rutter Lodge, No. 7196 
W. Bro. C. Pike, Associated Engineers Lodge, No. 7303 

W. Bro. D. Baker, Danycoed Lodge, No. 8127 
W. Bro. S. A. Applegate, Lodge of Concord, No. 8418 

W. Bro. A. Beynon, Ewenny Lodge, No. 8485 
W. Bro. R. C. Murphy, Afon Dar Lodge, No. 8829 

W. Bro. R. T. Murnin, Lodge of St. Andrew with Oriel, No. 8934 
W. Bro. P. Owens, Pontypridd Lodge, No. 9001 
W. Bro. N. W. Morton, Princes Lodge, No. 9036 
W. Bro. J. Wilkey, Proscenium Lodge, No. 9059 

W. Bro. G. A. French, Hafan Deg Lodge, No. 9520 
W. Bro. M. V. N. Bragg, Lodge of Round Table, No. 9549 

W. Bro. R. Holness, United Services Lodge, No. 9605 
W. Bro. D. N. Parker, St. Tydfil's Lodge, No. 9753 


